Debt securities in issue 185,059 (95 ) – 184,964
Liabilities arising from insurance contracts and participating investment
contracts 78,991 – – 78,991

Liabilities arising from non-participating investment contracts 49,636 – – 49,636
Unallocated surplus within insurance businesses 300 – – 300
Other liabilities 32,041 12,279 – 44,320
Retirement benefit obligations 381 – 477 858
Current tax liabilities 103 – – 103
Deferred tax liabilities 314 – – 314
Other provisions 3,166 – – 3,166
Subordinated liabilities 35,089 – – 35,089
Total liabilities 923,952 9,639 477 934,068

Equity
Share capital 6,881 – – 6,881
Share premium account 16,541 – – 16,541
Other reserves 13,818 – – 13,818
Retained profits 8,680 – (414 ) 8,266
Shareholders’ equity 45,920 – (414 ) 45,506
Non-controlling interests 674 – – 674
Total equity 46,594 – (414 ) 46,180
Total equity and liabilities 970,546 9,639 63 980,248
F-145

Edgar Filing: Chery Don J. - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 246

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 56: RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD INFORMATION continued

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AT 1 JANUARY 2011

As
previously
reported
£m

IFRS
10
£m

IAS 19
 Revised
£m

  Restated
£m

Assets
Cash and balances at central banks 38,115 – – 38,115
Items in course of collection from banks 1,368 – – 1,368
Trading and other financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 156,191 – – 156,191
Derivative financial instruments 50,777 – – 50,777
Loans and receivables: – –
Loans and advances to banks 30,272 – – 30,272
Loans and advances to customers 592,597 – – 592,597
Debt securities 25,735 – – 25,735

648,604 – – 648,604
Available-for-sale financial assets 42,955 – – 42,955
Held-to-maturity investments 7,905 – – 7,905
Investment properties 5,997 – – 5,997
Goodwill 2,016 – – 2,016
Value of in-force business 7,367 – – 7,367
Other intangible assets 3,496 – – 3,496
Tangible fixed assets 8,190 – – 8,190
Current tax recoverable 621 – – 621
Deferred tax assets 5,028 – 261 5,289
Retirement benefit assets 736 – (430 ) 306
Other assets 13,072 – – 13,072
Total assets 992,438 – (169 ) 992,269
F-146

Edgar Filing: Chery Don J. - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 247

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 56: RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD INFORMATION continued

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AT 1 JANUARY 2011 continued

As
previously
reported
£m

  IFRS
10
£m

IAS 19
  Revised
£m

  Restated
£m

Equity and liabilities
Liabilities
Deposits from banks 50,363 – – 50,363
Customer deposits 393,633 – – 393,633
Items in course of transmission to banks 802 – – 802
Trading and other financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss 26,762 – – 26,762
Derivative financial instruments 42,158 – – 42,158
Notes in circulation 1,074 – – 1,074
Debt securities in issue 228,866 – – 228,866
Liabilities arising from insurance contracts and
participating investment contracts 80,729 – – 80,729

Liabilities arising from non-participating investment contracts 51,363 – – 51,363
Unallocated surplus within insurance businesses 643 – – 643
Other liabilities 29,696 – – 29,696
Retirement benefit obligations 423 – 538 961
Current tax liabilities 149 – – 149
Deferred tax liabilities 247 – – 247
Other provisions 1,532 – – 1,532
Subordinated liabilities 36,232 – – 36,232
Total liabilities 944,672 – 538 945,210

Equity
Share capital 6,815 – – 6,815
Share premium account 16,291 – – 16,291
Other reserves 11,575 – – 11,575
Retained profits 9,044 – (707 ) 8,337
Shareholders’ equity 43,725 – (707 ) 43,018
Non-controlling interests 841 – – 841
Total equity 44,566 – (707 ) 43,859
Total equity and liabilities 992,438 – (169 ) 992,269
F-147

Edgar Filing: Chery Don J. - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 248

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 57: FUTURE ACCOUNTING DEVELOPMENTS

The following pronouncements may have a significant effect on the Group’s financial statements but are not applicable
for the year ending 31 December 2013 and have not been applied in preparing these financial statements. Save as
disclosed below, the full impact of these accounting changes is being assessed by the Group.

Pronouncement Nature of change IASB
effective date

Amendment to IAS 32
Financial Instruments:
Presentation –‘Offsetting